The Distributed Array Gen II LED Module portfolio from OSRAM offers an
innovative solution for ambient illumination applications. The
Distributed Array Gen II boards consist of multiple low-power LEDs in a
precise layout that enables thermal self-management,  delivers high
efficacy at all CCTs and eliminates the need for supplemental heat
sinking. The boards produce an even and diffuse light that reduces the
need for multiple optical layers, simplifying the luminaire design and
maximizing optical efficiency. The Distributed Array Gen II products are

         The OSRAM Distributed Array Gen II Family is
*Higher LPW is possible at lower drive currents
Ordering Information
Project
Comments
Prepared by
 L 9 L R / XXXC / 8 30 / DAXX / YYYxZZZ
 LED Wattage L = Linear   Rigid  XXX = Current in mA  CRI > 80 CCT  DA = Distributed Array Square Panel  YYY = Length in mm.
   A = Area      27 = 2700K  DA1R = Distributed Array 1 Row of LEDs  ZZZ = Width in mm.
         30 = 3000K  DA3R = Distributed Array 3 Rows of LEDs
         35 = 3500K
         40 = 4000K
         50 = 5000K
Ordering Guide
Specification Data
  Max Rated
Item Ordering  Input Drive Dimensions Qty. of Input Color  Lumens
Number Abbreviation Current (mA)  (L x W) LEDs Power (W)* Temperature CRI (lm)* LPW
72121 L9LR/250C/830/DA1R/280x19 300 11'' x 0.75'' 36 10.5 3000K >80 1175 112
72135 L9LR/250C/835/DA1R/280x19 300 11'' x 0.75'' 36 10.5 3500K >80 1200 114
72161 L9LR/250C/840/DA1R/280x19 300 11'' x 0.75'' 36 10.5 4000K >80 1250 119
72165 L9LR/250C/850/DA1R/280x19 300 11'' x 0.75'' 36 10.5 5000K >80 1200 114
72104 L9LR/250C/830/DA1R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3000K >80 1175 112
72105 L9LR/250C/835/DA1R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3500K >80 1200 114
72106 L9LR/250C/840/DA1R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 4000K >80 1250 119
72120 L9LR/250C/850/DA1R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 5000K >80 1200 114
71991 L6LR/166C/827/DA3R/178x38 200 7" x 1.5" 24 7 2700K >80 800 114
71992 L6LR/166C/830/DA3R/178x38 200 7" x 1.5" 24 7 3000K >80 800 114
71993 L6LR/166C/835/DA3R/178x38 200 7" x 1.5" 24 7 3500K >80 800 114
71994 L6LR/166C/840/DA3R/178x38 200 7" x 1.5" 24 7 4000K >80 800 114
71995 L6LR/166C/850/DA3R/178x38 200 7" x 1.5" 24 7 5000K >80 800 114
71996 L8LR/250C/830/DA3R/229x38 300 9" x 1.5" 30 9 3000K >80 1000 111
71997 L8LR/250C/835/DA3R/229x38 300 9" x 1.5" 30 9 3500K >80 1000 111
71998 L8LR/250C/840/DA3R/229x38 300 9" x 1.5" 30 9 4000K >80 1000 111
71999 L8LR/250C/850/DA3R/229x38 300 9" x 1.5" 30 9 5000K >80 1000 111
71987 L9LR/250C/830/DA3R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3000K >80 1150 110
71988 L9LR/250C/835/DA3R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3500K >80 1175 112
71989 L9LR/250C/840/DA3R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 4000K >80 1225 117
71990 L9LR/250C/850/DA3R/280x38 300 11" x 1.5" 36 10.5 5000K >80 1250 119
71912 L9LR/250C/830/DA3R/289x38 300 11.4" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3000K >80 1150 110
71913 L9LR/250C/835/DA3R/289x38 300 11.4" x 1.5" 36 10.5 3500K >80 1175 112
71914 L9LR/250C/840/DA3R/289x38 300 11.4" x 1.5" 36 10.5 4000K >80 1225 117
71915 L9LR/250C/850/DA3R/289x38 300 11.4" x 1.5" 36 10.5 5000K >80 1250 119
72211 L9AR/250C/830/DA/221x221 300 8.7'' x 8.7'' 36 10.5 3000K >80 1200 114
72242 L9AR/250C/835/DA/221x221 300 8.7'' x 8.7'' 36 10.5 3500K >80 1225 117
72246 L9AR/250C/840/DA/221x221 300 8.7'' x 8.7'' 36 10.5 4000K >80 1225 117
72255 L9AR/250C/850/DA/221x221 300 8.7'' x 8.7'' 36 10.5 5000K >80 1250 119
72204 L16AR/435C/830/DA/259x259 500 10.2'' x 10.2'' 60 18 3000K >80 2050 114
72206 L16AR/435C/835/DA/259x259 500 10.2'' x 10.2'' 60 18 3500K >80 2050 114
72207 L16AR/435C/840/DA/259x259 500 10.2'' x 10.2'' 60 18 4000K >80 2175 121
72210 L16AR/435C/850/DA/259x259 500 10.2'' x 10.2'' 60 18 5000K >80 2100 117
Notes:
1.  All data is related to the entire module. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
2.  Performance values were taken at steady state. Instant-on measurements may be higher.
3.  Recommended for indoor use.
4.  Meets Zhaga Consortium Book 7.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings